ORIGINAL

Decision No. 73611

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Jurupa Hills Water Co., a California Corporation, to sell all its assets to Rubidoux Community Services District.

Application No. 49544 (Filed July 12, 1967)

## SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Ordering paragraph 6 of Decision No. 73222 required Jurupa Hills Water Co. (Jurupa) to furnish this Commission the information required by Sections C.3.a., C.3.b., and C.3.c. of its filed Rule No. 15 relating to the purchase by Jurupa of all outstanding main extension contracts prior to the sale of its assets to the District. Information filed November 22, 1967 constitutes satisfactory compliance with ordering paragraph 6 of Decision No. 73222.

In view of the fact that Jurupa has acquired and terminated all of the outstanding main extension contracts (Exhibit No. 2), the Commission concludes that ordering paragraphs 4, 5, and 7 are no longer necessary and should be deleted.

IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 73222, dated October 24, 1967, in Application No. 49544, is modified by deleting ordering paragraphs 4, 5, and 7 thereof, and that in all other respects the provisions of said Decision No. 73222 shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated at _	San Francisco , California, this			
- 900	day of _	JANUARY	, 1968.	•
			Malekell	
		Stille	um la Bec	siden uull
		Swax		
		Wellie	u Spinione	
		Had	Pmmi	100